Team Uniforms 
The Home team (MAC) should wear light jerseys.  The Visitor team (Big Ten) should wear dark jerseys.   
 
Participating teams are required to add the Quick Lane Bowl logo to their jerseys.  The Quick Lane Bowl will distribute 
one hundred and twenty five (125) patches each team equipment manager via FedEx directly following the team 

announcement.  Please contact Seth Williams (517.526.4184 / seth.williams@lions.nfl.net) with your shipping 

information as soon as possible.   
 

Tiebreaker Procedures 
The NCAA® tiebreaker system will be used if the Quick Lane Bowl is tied after four quarters of play and will be